Larson Rec Center Consent Form

Your child has been invited to use the Larson Recreation Center Swimming Pool on ______. Larson Manufacturing requires a signed consent form from parent to be submitted for each child before they will be allowed to use the facility. All participants agree to abide by Larson rules posted in the Recreation Center.

I understand that the swimming pool, whirlpool, racquetball courts, tennis court, weight room, and exercise equipment are not manned by any supervisor or lifeguard during open hours of the facility and Larson Manufacturing Company is not responsible for any accidents or injuries. I agree to release Larson Manufacturing Company, employees, guests and other recreation attendees from responsibility for injuries resulting from the use of the Recreation Center.

Larson is not responsible for lost or stolen items. Each person is responsible for safeguarding his or her own property.

By signing this document I do hereby irrevocabley covenant, promise and agree to endemnify and to hold harmless from and against any and all losses, claims, expenses, suits, costs, demands, damages, and liabilities, joint or several, of whatever relating in any way to the use of the Larson Manufacturing Recreation Center. This includes, but is not limitied to, attorney's fees, costs, and expenses actually incurred in defending against or enforcing any such losses, expenses, suits, damages or liabilities.

Parents/Guardian	Child	Phone #	Date

Larson Rec Center Consent Form

Your child has been invited to use the Larson Recreation Center Swimming Pool on ______. Larson Manufacturing requires a signed consent form from parent to be submitted for each child before they will be allowed to use the facility. All participants agree to abide by Larson rules posted in the Recreation Center.

I understand that the swimming pool, whirlpool, racquetball courts, tennis court, weight room, and exercise equipment are not manned by any supervisor or lifeguard during open hours of the facility and Larson Manufacturing Company is not responsible for any accidents or injuries. I agree to release Larson Manufacturing Company, employees, guests and other recreation attendees from responsibility for injuries resulting from the use of the Recreation Center.

Larson is not responsible for lost or stolen items. Each person is responsible for safeguarding his or her own property.

By signing this document I do hereby irrevocabley covenant, promise and agree to endemnify and to hold harmless from and against any and all losses, claims, expenses, suits, costs, demands, damages, and liabilities, joint or several, of whatever relating in any way to the use of the Larson Manufacturing Recreation Center. This includes, but is not limited to, attorney's fees, costs, and expenses actually incurred in defending against or enforcing any such losses, expenses, suits, damages or liabilities.

Parents/Guardian	Child	Phone #	Date